

OCD-98

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025
IN CS-COM/57/2025

JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR
VS
TIL LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: September 10, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. R. L. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dhar, Adv
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of interim order.
2. Interim order is extended till 10th November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter appear on 10th November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS