

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA No. GA-COM/1/2025
CS-COM/57/2025

JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.
VS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 10th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. R.L. Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dhar, Adv.

For plaintiff.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

For defendant..

The Court:- Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta learned Advocate along with Ms. Priyanka Dhar appears for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Advocate appears for the defendant.

The interim order last extended on **September 10, 2025** stands further extended till **January 30, 2026** or until further order whichever is earlier.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)