

**In The High Court at Calcutta**  
**[Commercial Division]**  
**Original Side**

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025  
In CS-COM/57/2025

JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR  
Vs  
TIL LIMITED

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
Date : 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance :  
Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. R. L. Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dhar, Adv.  
*... for the plaintiff.*

The Court :- The matter has been mentioned by Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff through virtual mode.

Since I had appeared for the plaintiff, whilst in the Bar, the matter stands released from my list.

Records are directed to be sent to the Secretariat to the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for taking steps for assignment.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**