

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/57/2025
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025
GA-COM/2/2025
JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR
VS
TIL LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: 26th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. R.L. Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dhar, Adv.

.... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court : This matter has been assigned to this Bench by Hon'ble
the Acting Chief Justice.

List this matter under the appropriate heading on 5th December,
2025.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

TR/