

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/57/2025

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/2/2025

JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR
VS
TIL LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : January 16, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. R. L. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dhar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed to IA No. GA-COM/1/2025 and affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit showing cause in terms of the order dated December 5, 2025 passed by this Court are taken on record.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for the defendant, submits that the affidavit-in-reply appears to have been prepared relying on

certain new documents and as such, he may require time to use a sur-rejoinder to the same.

The defendant shall be at liberty to use a sur-rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply before the returnable date.

As prayed for, list this matter on February 13, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

kc