

OD-3

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/57/2025  
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/2/2025

JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR  
VS  
TIL LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI  
Date : February 13, 2026.

Appearance :  
Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. R. L. Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dhar, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant, seeks time to file sur-rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the plaintiffs in GA-COM/1/2025.

Let such sur-rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week from date. A copy thereof shall be served upon the learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiffs.

List this matter on February 27, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

kc